UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARROWS UP, LLC
Petitioner,

V.

OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
Patent Owner

Patent No. 9,248,772

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2018-1230

PATENT OWNER’S AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY




Patent Owner Oren Technologies, LLC hereby appoints the following

practitioners as their attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent

& Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned inter partes review:

Gianni Cutri (Reg. No. 52,791)
Email: geutri@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

Joel Merkin (Reg. No. 58,600)
Email: joel.merkin@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, Hlinois 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579)

Email: eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

Adam Kaufmann (Reg. No. 66,276)
Email: adam.kaufmann@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 N. LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

Kyle Kantarek (Reg. No. 74,441)
Email: kyle.kantarek@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Tel: (312) 862-2000

Fax: (312) 862-2200

Meredith Zinanni (pro hac vice)

Email: meredith.zinanni@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKILAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Tel: (312) 862-2000

Fax: (312) 862-2200




The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document

on behalf of Patent Owner Oren Technologies, LLC.

Date: Moy _, 2019 Hdu sy

Name: KARipx AMelaws,

Title: VP ¥ AGC

Oren Technologies, LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent
Owner’s Amended Power of Attorney, was served on May 8, 2019 via emalil

directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

Allison Lucier Allison.lucier@hklaw.com
Robert Hill Robert.hill@hklaw.com
Steven Jedlinski Steven,jedlinski@hklaw.com

/s/ Gianni Cutri
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